# 503871237 06/14/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3917886

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	· ·				
		Name		Ex	ecution Date	
MATTHEW WOULDHAY	VE			08/1	5/2014	
BIJOY KANATT			08/0	01/2014		
SEBASTIAAN J.A. HESSELINK			08/1	5/2014		
MICHAEL DAVID DONK	KIN			08/1	5/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name: AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.						
Street Address:	VELPE	RWEG 76				
City:	ARNHE	M				
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS				
Postal Code:	NL-6824	4 BM				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15023969				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(	312)913-0002				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if th			ill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	,			ill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the ; if the ; if the ; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it will ;			ill be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	) pe sent to provided (	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 312-913-0001	ll be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided ( (	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it with 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HUL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	ll be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it with 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HUL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100	ll be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( ( (	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it with 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HUL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	ll be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it with 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HUL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100	ll be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	II be sen BERT &	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULL 800 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	II be sen BERT &	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 16-292-WO-US MICHAEL S. GREENFIE	II be sen BERT &	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 16-292-WO-US MICHAEL S. GREENFIE /Michael S. Greenfield/	II be sen BERT &	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	Assignme	the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULL 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 16-292-WO-US MICHAEL S. GREENFIE /Michael S. Greenfield/ 06/14/2016	II be sen BERT &	t via US Mail.		

source=16-292-WO-US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=16-292-WO-US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=16-292-WO-US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=16-292-WO-US Assignment#page6.tif	
source=16-292-WO-US Assignment#page7.tif	
_ • • • • •	
source=16-292-WO-US_Assignment#page8.tif	

WHEREAS, we,

WOULDHAVE, Matthew 17 Bristol Drive Henley Grange Wallsend, Tyne & Wear NE28 9HW United Kingdom Citizenship: British

KANATT, Bijoy 208 Saismruthy Apartments Ramamurthy Nagar Main Road Bangalore 560016 India Citizenship: Indian

HESSELINK, Sebastiaan J.A. 49 Faraday court Durham, DH1 4FG United Kingdom Citizenship: Dutch

and

DONKIN, Michael David 93 Beaconside South Shields, Tyne & Wear NE34 7PT United Kingdom Citizenship: British

have made inventions and discoveries in NOVEL COATING COMPOSITION for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on October 4, 2013, as Serial No. 13187324.2; and

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V., having a place of business at Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all

Page 1 of 2

other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Musila\_

Matthew WOULDHAVE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014

#### **Bijoy KANATT**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

#### Sebastiaan J.A. HESSELINK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Michael David DONKIN

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, we,

 $3 \times$ 

WOULDHAVE, Matthew 17 Bristol Drive Henley Grange Wallsend, Tyne & Wear NE28 9HW United Kingdom Citizenship: British

KANATT, Bijoy 208 Saismruthy Apartments Ramamurthy Nagar Main Road Bangalore 560016 India Citizenship: Indian

HESSELINK, Sebastiaan J.A. 49 Faraday court Durham, DH1 4FG United Kingdom Citizenship: Dutch

and

DONKIN, Michael David 93 Beaconside South Shields, Tyne & Wear NE34 7PT United Kingdom Citizenship: British

have made inventions and discoveries in **NOVEL COATING COMPOSITION** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **October 4**, **2013**, as Serial No. **13187324.2**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Velperweg 76**, **NL-6824 BM Arnhem**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all

Page 1 of 2

other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Matthew WOULDHAVE	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>OI</u> <u>AUGUST</u> , 2014	day of
Bijoy KANATT	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	_ day of
Sebastiaan J.A. HESSELINK	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Michael David DONKIN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0119

 $\cdot 3 \cdot$ 

WHEREAS, we,

WOULDHAVE, Matthew 17 Bristol Drive Henley Grange Wallsend, Tyne & Wear NE28 9HW United Kingdom Citizenship: British

KANATT, Bijoy 208 Saismruthy Apartments Ramamurthy Nagar Main Road Bangalore 560016 India Citizenship: Indian

HESSELINK, Sebastiaan J.A. 49 Faraday court Durham, DH1 4FG United Kingdom Citizenship: Dutch

and

DONKIN, Michael David 93 Beaconside South Shields, Tyne & Wear NE34 7PT United Kingdom Citizenship: British

have made inventions and discoveries in **NOVEL COATING COMPOSITION** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **October 4**, **2013**, as Serial No. **13187324.2**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Velperweg 76**, **NL-6824 BM Arnhem**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all

Page 1 of 2

other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

#### Matthew WOULDHAVE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014

#### **Bijoy KANATT**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_August\_, 2014.

Sebastiaan J.A. HESSELINK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Michael David DONKIN

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, we,

WOULDHAVE, Matthew 17 Bristol Drive Henley Grange Wallsend, Tyne & Wear NE28 9HW United Kingdom Citizenship: British

KANATT, Bijoy 208 Saismruthy Apartments Ramamurthy Nagar Main Road Bangalore 560016 India Citizenship: Indian

HESSELINK, Sebastiaan J.A. 49 Faraday court Durham, DH1 4FG United Kingdom Citizenship: Dutch

and

DONKIN, Michael David 93 Beaconside South Shields, Tyne & Wear NE34 7PT United Kingdom Citizenship: British

have made inventions and discoveries in **NOVEL COATING COMPOSITION** for which a European Patent Application was filed with the European Patent office on **October 4**, **2013**, as Serial No. **13187324.2**; and

WHEREAS, **AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.**, having a place of business at **Velperweg 76**, **NL-6824 BM Arnhem**, **The Netherlands**, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said European Patent Application, any and all

other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, and said Letters Patent.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

#### Matthew WOULDHAVE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014

## Bijoy KANATT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

#### Sebastiaan J.A. HESSELINK

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>IS</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2014.

M.D. Don

Michael David DONKIN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038913 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 06/14/2016**